

CITY OF DAYTON, OHIO - PURCHASING DIVISION - BID TABULATION
 For: RENTAL SERVICES FOR WALK OFF MATS, MOPS AND RELATED ITEMS
 Dept./Div.: Various
 Requisition Nos.: Various

IFB NO.: N20004
 BID OPENING: 2:00 P.M.;

	No.:	1	
BIDDER NAME & STREET ADDRESS:		ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP	CI
CITY:		DAYTON	
STATE & ZIP:		OH 45404	
Recommended for Award		X	
QUALIFIES FOR LOCAL PREFERENCE?		YES	
QUALIFIES FOR CERTIFIED PREFERENCE?		NO	
LOCAL / CERTIFIED PREFERENCE A FACTOR IN AWARD?			
Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	U/M	UNIT COST

**PLEASE READ ALL BID/PROPOSAL RESPONSES TO ENSURE THAT ALL INFORMATION RECEIVED FROM
 AND USED IN EVALUATION PROCESS**

	Discount percentage for items not listed herein		0%	
1	<u>WALK OFF MATS</u>			
	<u>3' X 4' - Exchanged</u>			
	Weekly	Each	●	\$1.00
	Every 2 Weeks	Each	●	\$1.10
	Monthly	Each	●	\$1.20
	Lost Mat Charge	Each		\$50.00 ●
	<u>3' X 5' - Exchanged</u>			
	Weekly	Each		NB ●
	Every 2 Weeks	Each		NB ●
	Monthly	Each		NB ●
	Lost Mat Charge	Each		NB ●
	<u>2' X 3' - Exchanged *ADDED NOT ON ORIGINAL BID*</u>			
	Weekly	Each	●	\$0.59
	Every 2 Weeks	Each	●	\$0.68
	Monthly	Each	●	\$0.90
	Lost Mat Charge	Each	●	\$50.20
	<u>3' X 10' - Exchanged</u>			
	Weekly	Each	●	\$1.85
	Every 2 Weeks	Each	●	\$2.10
	Monthly	Each	●	\$2.25
	Lost Mat Charge	Each		\$100.00 ●
	<u>4' X 6' - Exchanged</u>			

	Weekly	Each	●	\$1.40	
	Every 2 Weeks	Each	●	\$1.60	
	Monthly	Each	●	\$1.75	
	Lost Mat Charge	Each		\$80.00	●
	<u>Shoe Scraper Mats</u>				
	Weekly	Each	●	\$1.00	
	Every 2 Weeks	Each	●	\$1.10	
	Monthly	Each	●	\$1.20	
	Lost Mat Charge	Each		\$50.00	●
2	<u>TREATED DUST MOPS</u>				
	<u>24" X 8" - Exchanged</u>				
	Weekly	Each	●	\$0.23	
	Every 2 Weeks	Each	●	\$0.26	
	Monthly	Each	●	\$0.30	
	Lost Dust Mop Charge	Each		\$18.00	●
	Handle Available	Each		YES - N/C	
	<u>24" X 8" Envelope - Exchanged</u>				
	Weekly	Each	●	\$0.23	
	Every 2 Weeks	Each	●	\$0.26	
	Monthly	Each	●	\$0.30	
	Lost Dust Mop Envelope Charge	Each	●	\$18.00	
	Handle Available	Each		YES - N/C	
	<u>36" X 8" - Exchanged</u>				
	Weekly	Each	●	\$0.23	
	Every 2 Weeks	Each	●	\$0.26	
	Monthly	Each	●	\$0.30	
	Lost Dust Mop Charge	Each		\$18.00	●
	Handle Available	Each		YES - N/C	
	<u>36" X 8" Envelope - Exchanged</u>				
	Weekly	Each		NB	
	Every 2 Weeks	Each		NB	
	Monthly	Each		NB	
	Lost Dust Mop Envelope Charge	Each		NB	
	Handle Available	Each		NB	

<u>42" X 8" - Exchanged</u>			
Weekly	Each		NB
Every 2 Weeks	Each		NB
Monthly	Each		NB
Lost Dust Mop Charge	Each		NB
Handle Available	Each		NB
<u>42" X 8" Envelope - Exchanged</u>			
Weekly	Each		NB
Every 2 Weeks	Each		NB
Monthly	Each		NB
Lost Dust Mop Envelope Charge	Each		NB
Handle Available	Each		NB
<u>48" X 8" - Exchanged</u>			
Weekly	Each	●	\$0.48
Every 2 Weeks	Each	●	\$0.50
Monthly	Each	●	\$0.55
Lost Dust Mop Charge	Each	●	\$20.00
Handle Available	Each		YES - N/C
<u>48" X 8" Envelope - Exchanged</u>			
Weekly	Each	●	\$0.40
Every 2 Weeks	Each	●	\$0.45
Monthly	Each	●	\$5.00
Lost Dust Mop Envelope Charge	Each	●	\$20.00
Handle Available	Each		YES - N/C
<u>60" X 8" - Exchanged</u>			
Weekly	Each	●	\$0.65
Every 2 Weeks	Each	●	\$0.65
Monthly	Each	●	\$0.70
Lost Dust Mop Charge	Each		\$22.00 ●
Handle Available	Each		YES - N/C
<u>60" X 8" Envelope - Exchanged</u>			
Weekly	Each	●	\$0.55
Every 2 Weeks	Each	●	\$0.60
Monthly	Each	●	\$0.65
Lost Dust Mop Envelope Charge	Each	●	\$22.00

	Handle Available	Each	YES - N/C	
3	<u>TREATED DUST CLOTHS</u>			
	<u>18" X 18" - Exchanged</u>			
	Weekly	Each	● \$0.07	
	Every 2 Weeks	Each	● \$0.10	
	Monthly	Each	● \$0.15	
	Lost Dust Cloth Charge	Each	● \$0.95	
4	<u>SHOP RAGS</u>			
	<u>18" X 18" - Exchanged</u>			
	Weekly	Each	● \$0.040	
	Every 2 Weeks	Each	● \$0.045	
	Monthly	Each	● \$0.07	●
	Lost Dust Cloth Charge	Each	● \$0.35	
5	<u>AUTOMOTIVE FENDER COVERS</u>			
	<u>30" X 50" - Exchanged</u>			
	Weekly	Each	● \$0.25	
	Every 2 Weeks	Each	● \$0.32	
	Monthly	Each	● \$0.39	
	Lost Dust Cloth Charge	Each	● \$8.00	
	Firm Price Agreement Through June 30, 2020 YES / NO		YES	
	If NO, for how long?			
	Options to renew for additional 12-months July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021 Maximum Percentage of increase		YES 0%	
	Options to renew for additional 12-months July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022 Maximum Percentage of increase			
	Options to renew for additional 12-months July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 Maximum Percentage of increase		YES 0%	
		TERMS:	NET 30	
		F.O.B.:	DEST	
		DELIVERY:	7 CALENDAR DAYS	

● = lowest bid X = vendor selected for award

THE FOLLOWING VENDORS WERE SOLICITED BUT DID NOT BID:

1. Unifirst 2. Economy Linens 3. Motion Ind. 4. Fastenal

11-26-2019

2
INTAS CORPORATION #2
CINCINATTI OH 45262
NO
NO
UNIT COST
<u>VENDOR IS REVIEWED</u>
State Price %
\$1.50
\$1.50
\$1.50
\$40.50
\$1.50
\$1.50
\$1.50
\$40.50
NB
NB
NB
NB
\$3.00
\$3.00
\$3.00
\$81.00

\$2.50

\$2.50

\$2.50

\$63.00

\$1.50

\$1.50

\$1.50

\$40.50

\$0.40

\$0.60

\$1.00

\$7.00

YES - N/C

NB

NB

NB

NB

NB

\$0.50

\$0.75

\$1.25

\$9.00

NB

NB

NB

NB

NB

NB
NB
NB
NB
NB

NB
NB
NB
NB
NB

\$0.60
\$0.90
\$1.50
\$11.00
YES - N/C

NB
NB
NB
NB
NB

\$0.80
\$1.20
\$2.00
\$13.00
YES - N/C

NB
NB
NB
NB

NB

\$0.13

\$0.20

\$0.26

\$1.17

\$0.06

\$0.06

\$0.06

\$0.50

\$0.70

\$0.70

\$0.70

\$4.95

YES

YES
0%

YES
3%

YES
5%

**NET 30
DEST**